900231773 08/23/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/20/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank 360, fsb		108/20/2012	CORPORATION: SOUTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capital One Financial Corporation	
Street Address:	1680 Capital One Drive	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3715176	BANK 360
Registration Number:	3715177	BANK 360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8042841182

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 804-284-155

Email: becky.dimmett@capitalone.com

Correspondent Name: Capital One Financial Corporation

Address Line 1: 15000 Capital One Drive

Address Line 2: 12077-0270 / Becky Dimmett

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BANK 360 FSB ASSIGNMENTS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0101 3715176

CH \$65.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS BROWNE	
Signature:	/dennisbrowne/	
Date:	08/23/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Bank 360 fsb_Exhibit C_Assignment_08.20.2012#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0102

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNMENT

Bank 360, fsb, a federal savings association with its main office located at 101 South Third Street, Beresford, South Dakota 57004 ("Assignor"), owns U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 3,715,176 and 3,715,177 for the mark BANK 360 and BANK 360 & Design, respectively, and all associated and common-law rights (collectively, "the Trademark").

Capital One Financial Corporation, a Delaware corporation located at 1680 Capital One Drive, McLean, Virginia 22102 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill associated with the Trademark and the right to sue and recover for past infringements and other violations.

RECORDED: 08/23/2012

Bank 360, fsb

By: Mark Southwick

Title: President & CEO

Date: 8/20/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0103